

STATE OF INDIANA

LAKE COUNTY

FILED FOR RECORD

## AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

ON THIS DAY OF 2013 0EC -3 AM 10: 15 ON THIS DAY OF 2013, personally appeared Alfred H. Matthews, the affiant, who being duly sworn his upon oath, did say that: MICHAEL B. BROWN

1. Affiant resides at the address given below Affiant's signature CORDER

- 2. Affiant is joint owner of the premises located at 4925 Ivy Street, East Chicago, Indiana, and described below;
- 3. Said premises were formerly owned as tenants by the entireties by Alfred H. Matthews and Velma M. Matthews.
  - 4. Said Velma M. Matthews died intestate on the 29th day of February, 2012.
  - 5. The legal description of the said premises in question is:

Calumet Addition to East Chicago, the South 20 feet of Lot 14, Block 29 and all of Lot 15, Block 29, as found in Plat Book 8, Page 32, in the Office of the Recorder, Lake County, Indiana. Parcel No. 45-03-33-229-009.000-024

- 6. To the best of affiant's knowledge, there is no Federal or State estate or inheritance tax liability by reason of the death of said decedent.
  - 7. The parties were never divorced.
  - 8. Affiant's relationship to the deceased was spouse.

This Document is the Lake County 4925 Ivy Street!

East Chicago, IN 46312

STATE OF INDIANA ) SS: COUNTY OF LAKE )

My Commission expires:

Resident of Lake County.
This instrument prepared by:
BARBARA M. SHAVER, ESQ
9013 Indianapolis Blvd.

Highland, IN 46322 219/838-9200 NOTARY PUBLIC

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this desired by law.

PEGGY HOLINGA KATON Barbara his haver

Return To:

Send Tax Bills To: 4925 Ivy, East Chicago, Indiana 46312

CTIC Has made an accomodation recording of the instrument.

NOTARY SEAL RANDALL W HOYLE Lake County My Commission Expires February 17, 2019

28108

# 14:00 non-com

83307C INV (American Classic Realty)

## 722240

## IS IS AN OFFICIAL COPY OF RECORD OF DEATH. ORIGINAL COPY ON FILE AT INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Local No OC	0043	EDI	R No 0000	002477	82		State	No			
Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)			1a. Maiden Name (If female)			2. Sex		Time Of Deat	h 4. D	4. Date Of Death (Month/Day/Year)	
VELMA MAE MATTHEWS			HILL		, ,	FEMALE				02/29/2012	
5. Social Security Number 6a. Age - Yrs	6b. Under 1 Year	6c. Under 1 Month	6d. Under 1 Day	6e. Under 1 Hour	7. Date	of Birth (Mo	nth/Day/Year)	8. Birthpla	ce (City and S	tate or Foreign Country)	
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10 If D	Months eath Occurred in A Hos	Days	Hours	Minutes		01/04/1		ALLIAI	NCE, OH		
☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown ☐ Inpa	☐ Hospice Facility ☐ Other (Specify)										
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give St 4925 IVY STREET	eet and Number)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>*************************************</del>		i:-i	
12. City Or Town, Stale, And Zip Code		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		13. County C	of Death		<del></del>	14. Mai	rital Status At	Firme Of Death	
EAST CHICAGO, IN, 46312  15. Surviving Spouse's Name  1.			. (If Wife)Give Maiden	LAKE Last Name		16 Deced	lent's Usual Oc	□ Wid	dowed	ed, But Separated Divorce Never Married Unknown Kind Of Business/Industry	
ALFRED H. MATTHEWS										,	
18. Residence - State	18a.	County		18b. City Or Tov	vn	HOUSE	KEEPER		CAS	INO	
MOIANA	LAK	<b>=</b>		EAST CHIC	AGO						
18c. Street And Number		<del></del>		TEMOT CITIC	700		18d. Apt. No	D. 18	ie. Zip Code	18f. Inside City Limits	
4925 IVY STREET									46312	⊠ Yes □ No	
19. Decedent's Education	20	. Decedent Of Hispan	nic Origin	21. D	ecedent's	Race			40312		
9TH - 12TH GRADE; NO DIP 22. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last)	LOMA NO	OT HISPANIC		Black	or Afr	ican Ame	erican				
22.1 dulet's Name (Filst, Middle, Last)		23, Mother's Name (	First, Mid	dle, Last)	-		23a. Mother's	Maiden Last Name			
SIDNEY HILL	F 245 B 116 T 12 T			SUSIE HILL				MORGAN	1		
	24a, Relationship To	1	24b. Mailing Address		•						
ALFRED H MATTHEWS HUSBAND 4925 WEST IVY ST							AST CHI	CAGO, IN	V 46312		
25a. Method Of Disposition  Burial Cremation Donation	25b. Pla	ce Of Disposition (Na	ime Of Cemetery, Crer	matory, Other Place)	25c, L	ocation - City	, Town, And St	ate			
Removal From State			DOOLL	mont	- 16					ŧ	
Other (Specify):  26. Was Coroner Contacted?	ALLIA  Name And Complete	NCE CITY CE	EMETERY Facility	шещ	ALL	ANCE, C	ŹН		107	-	
⊠ Yes □ No H	INTON & WILL	AMS FUNER		C. (LAKE), 485	59 ALE	XANDE	R AVE, E	AST		Funeral Home License Number 33001520	
TRACY CHERI WILLIAMS, E	SY ELECTRON	IC SIGNATUR	5ıment	is the n	roi	2015	7c. License Nu D0860023		nsee):		
28. Part I. Enter The <u>Chain Of Events</u> Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory An A Line. Add Additinal Lines If Necessar	Diseases, Injuries, O	Car Compliantions Th	use Of Death (See	Instructions And E	xample	s)				Approximate Interval: Onset To Death	
Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Co	*	eafh) A	ARTERIOSCLEROS	IO LICADE DIDEAD	_						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TOO DEALING IN D	oatii) A. <u>7</u>	ANTERIOSCLEROS	IS MEAR I DISEAS		As A Consequence	a O():			2009	
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To The Cause Listed On Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injury That Initiated Due to [Or As A Consequence Of):											
The Events Resulting In Death) Last	or many That	C									
		D			Due to (Or )	As A Consequence	e Oŋ:				
Part II, Enter Other Significant Conditions Cor	tributing to Death But I	Not Resulting In The U	Inderlying Cause Givin	In Part I	29. Was	s An Autopsy	Performed?		V 53		
31. Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?					30. Wer	e Autopsy Fi	nding Available	To Complete	Yes 🔀	Death? Yes No	
31. Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?  32. If Female:  ☐ Yes ☐ Probably ☒ No ☐ Unknown  ☐ Not Pregnant Within Past Year ☐ Pregnant At Time Of Death				33. Manner Of Death					n: cide		
34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)  35. Time Of Injury			1 year Before Death	h Unknown K. Pregnant Wilhin The Past Year  B. Place Of Injury (E.G., Decedent's Home, Construct				Suicide Could Not Be Determined			
			(TORU	Of figury (E.G., Dece	oents no	me, Constru	ction Site, Rest	aurant, Woode	ed Area)	37. Injury At Work?  ☐ Yes ☐ No	
38. Location Of Injury - State	38a. City Or	Town	38b. Stre	eet & Number		-		38c.	Apt. No.	38d. Zip Code	
39. Describe How Injury Occurred				إلقية	9		10 de	m owks ti 1			
			E	EAL		•	Driver/Opera	portation injur stor Passenge	ry, Specify: er Pedestrian	Other (Specify)	
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause C MOHAMED M KRAD, BY ELI	ECTRONIC SIG	NATURE	Villa IN	DIANA		42. Cer	tifier (Check C	nly One)			
43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person	Certifying Cause Of De	ath:		ATTIVE TO SERVICE TO S		I IZI Cei	rtifying Physicia 44. Li	in C cense Numb <b>e</b>	oroner	Heath Officer  45. Date Certified	
MOHAMED M KRAD , 315 W 34TH AVE, GRIFFITH, IN 46319						010293604			Ī		
46. Additional Funeral Service Provider:							47. °			03/05/2012	
48. Signature of Local Health Officer: PAULA BENCHIK-ABRINKO, VIA ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE					49. For Registrar Only - Date Filed (Month/Day/Year):						
OLA DENCHIN-ADRINKO,	OF DEATH (ENT)	MAR 05 2012 PEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGINAL)									
A - I	bla agrata rac	tact each 50t	cial pecmina		. 5 0	- IOIINE)	0			-	
number in th	is document,	uniess requ	ired by law.	e.							

VOID JE ALTERED OR ERASED. NOT VALID UNLESS CERTIFIED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT